### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jason M. LeFevre	01/18/2013
Paul M. Fromm	01/21/2013
Roger G. Leighton	01/18/2013
David P. VanBortel	01/21/2013
Palghat S. Ramesh	01/21/2013
Bruce E. Thayer	01/18/2013
Paul J. McConville	01/18/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Xerox Corporation	
Street Address:	45 Glover Avenue	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 4505	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06856-4505	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13746093	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

3176382139 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

317-638-2922 Phone:

Email: docketing@maginot.com Maginot, Moore & Beck, LLP Correspondent Name: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3250 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Chase Tower

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-5109

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029666 FRAME: 0104

502202139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1776-0562
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Lockman
Total Attachments: 2 source=1776-0562_Assignment#page1.tif source=1776-0562_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029666 FRAME: 0105

Attorney File No.: 20120893-US-NP (1776-0562)

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application VOLUME OF FLUID (the "Application") for inventions
disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),	( )
which Application:	
<ul> <li>is being executed concurrently herewit</li> <li>was first executed on</li> <li>was filed on as Application Num</li> <li>claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional A</li> </ul>	nber .
	behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its lega s in the Application and the Invention(s), and the fu
assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, applications, patents, design registrations and put	is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s) dexclusive right, title and interest in the Application and its territories, and all foreign countries, including a blications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and entions and treaties, and any provisional applications for
<ul> <li>(2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive a</li> <li>(3) agree to execute all papers and take all a requested by Xerox; and</li> </ul>	o issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; all foreign Letters Patent thereon; actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith Application Number on this Assignment, if not alread
Gason Refers	1/18/13
Jason M. LeFevre	DATE /
Tank Mg N	21 JAN 13
Paul M. Fromm	DATE
And Dentho	18 TAW 13
Roger G. Leighton	DATE
Della Bold	1-21-13
David P. VanBortel	DATE

<b>DOCKET</b>	NUMBER:	20120893-US-NP	(1776-0562)

Page 2 of 2

18 JAN 2013
DATE

San /18/ 2013
DATE

**PATENT** REEL: 029666 FRAME: 0107